505591707 07/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5638507

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IMPRIMIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	12/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARROW HEALTH, INC.	
Street Address:	12264 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 350	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16523059

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)374-2089

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-592-4141

Email: docketing@wageniplaw.com, antonia@wageniplaw.com,

antony@wageniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: WAGENKNECHT IP LAW GROUP, PC
Address Line 1: 12396 WORLD TRADE DRIVE, SUITE 312

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20243-102289
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTONIA GORDON
SIGNATURE:	/Antonia Gordon/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=20243_Cert_Amend_Name Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049881 FRAME: 0088

505591707

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

IMPRIMIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DCGL") does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Imprimis Pharmaceuticals, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242(b)(1) of the DGCL setting forth a proposed amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and pursuant to the aforementioned section of the DGCL that no meeting or vote of the stockholders shall be required to adopt an amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation that effects only a change to the name of a corporation. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

FIRST: The name of this Corporation is Harrow Health, Inc.

SECOND: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 22th day of December, 2018.

Authorized Officer

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Name: Andrew R. Boll

3143939.i

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:07 PM 12/27/2018
FILED 02:07 PM 12/27/2018
SR 20188383099 - File Number 4092296

PATENT

REEL: 049881 FRAME: 0089